============   ============   ============   ============

   SEE ACCOMPANYING HEADNOTE AND NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   F-4

   THE ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Edgar Filing: ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K/A

5

   The Orlando
   Predators
   Entertainment,   Louisiana
   Inc.   IceGators, LLC
   For the Nine   For the Nine
   Months Ended   Months Ended   Proforma   Consolidating
   June 30, 2002  February 28, 2002  Adjustments   Proforma
   -------------  ----------------- -------------   -----------
REVENUES:
   Ticket   $ 1,735,559   $   859,441   $   --   $ 2,595,000
   Concession   116,974   --   96,800 (7)   213,774
   Advertising and promotions   996,693   499,390   1,496,083
   Sponsorship trade Revenue   1,185,102   98,051   1,283,153
   League   382,092   20,000   402,092
   Other   22,264   61,716   83,980
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total Revenue   4,438,684   1,538,598   96,800   6,074,082
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operations   2,059,290   916,260   (25,600)(7)   2,949,950
   Selling and promotional   794,720   299,470   1,094,190
   Trade expenses   1,153,001   92,740   1,245,741
   League assessments   409,637   36,000   445,637
   General and administrative   1,412,220   265,521   1,677,741
   Amortization   19,312   18,844   (18,844)(7)
   12,000 (7)   31,312
   Depreciation   127,131   35,284   (35,284)(7)

   8,250 (7)   135,381
   Loss on disposal of equipment   2,288   --   --   2,288
   (Gain) loss on assets available for sale   133,634   --   --   133,634
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total Costs and Expenses   6,111,233   1,664,119   (59,478)   7,715,874
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING (LOSS)   (1,672,549)   (125,521)   156,278   (1,641,792)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
   Interest expense   (139,864)   (83,327)   83,327 (7)
   (22,500)(7)   (162,364)
   Interest income   3,806   1,712   5,518
   Interest expense, related party   --   (23,565)   23,565 (7)   --
   Interest income, AFL   193,044   --   193,044
   Loan fees   (506,997)   --   --   (506,997)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Net Other Income (Expense)   (450,011)   (105,180)   84,392   (470,799)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   (2,122,560)   (230,701)   240,670   (2,112,591)

MINORITY INTEREST   --   --   (997)(7)   (997)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
NET (LOSS)   $(2,122,560)   $  (230,701)   $   239,673   $(2,113,588)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

NET (LOSS) PER SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.30)   $   (0.30)
   ===========   ===========
Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding,

Edgar Filing: ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K/A

6

basic and diluted   7,131,724   7,131,724
   ===========   ===========

   SEE ACCOMPANYING HEADNOTE AND NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   F-5

   THE ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The Orlando
   Predators
   Entertainment,   Louisiana
   Inc.   IceGators,
   For the Year   LLC
   Ended   For the Year
   September   Ended May   Proforma   Consolidating
   30, 2001   31, 2001   Adjustments   Proforma
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
REVENUES:
   Ticket   $  2,228,211   $  1,365,349   --   $  3,593,560
   Concession   120,326   --   109,100(7)   229,426
   Play-off   117,994   229,508   347,502
   Advertising and promotion   656,052   695,703   1,351,755
   Trade Revenue   1,197,598   113,855   1,311,453
   League   164,167   30,000   194,167
   Telemarketing   14,317   --   14,317
   License Fee Revenue   5,000   --   5,000
   Other   51,580   39,548   91,128
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Revenue   4,555,245   2,473,963   109,100   7,138,308
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operations   2,529,974   1,452,847   (28,800)(7)   3,954,021
   Playoff Expenses   149,675   199,941   349,616
   Selling and promotional   1,261,081   447,931   1,709,012
   Trade expenses   1,146,155   112,826   1,258,981
   League assessments   419,000   48,000   467,000
   General and administrative   1,386,892   620,227   2,007,119
   Telemarketing Expenses   3,064   --   3,064
   Amortization   74,955   25,125   (25,125)(7)
   16,000 (7)   90,955
   Depreciation   147,771   52,775   (52,775)(7)
   11,000 (7)   158,771
   Loss on disposal of equipment   878   --   878
   (Gain) loss on assets available for sale   107,671   --   107,671
   (Gain) loss on Sale of Assets   (11,181)   3,642   (7,539)
   Loss on litigation settlement   25,000   --   25,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Costs and Expenses   7,240,935   2,963,314   (79,700)   10,124,549
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
OPERATING (LOSS)   (2,685,690)   (489,351)   188,800   (2,986,241)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense, related party   --   (12,393)   12,393 (7)   --
   Interest expense   (149,985)   (136,654)   136,654 (7)
   (30,000)(7)   (179,985)
   Interest income   12,374   4,133   16,507
   Interest income, AFL   332,179   --   332,179
   Loan fees   (727,381)   --   (727,381)

Edgar Filing: ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net Other Income (Expense)   (532,813)   (144,914)   119,047   (558,680)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   (3,218,503)   (634,265)   307,847   (3,544,921)
MINORITY INTEREST   --   --   32,642 (7)   32,642
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET (LOSS)   $ (3,218,503)   $   (634,265)   $   340,489   $ (3,512,279)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.55)   $   (0.60)
   ============   ============
Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding, basic and diluted   5,865,623   5,865,623
   ============   ============